IN JOINT TENANCY

whose address is 555 BURNHAM AVE,

and (herein "Londor"); But commont shows at a common well addications in property to transmit their constraint and standar &
Abried) was a Alar in they as said out time, with offer whinging on Account benchesting to same stop distance yet.
் 18-1919 The following paragraph preceded by a checked box is applicable of room strong sale to a 16-16 93259 (அரி) - மீரி sare and எழுத்தி சர்த்து திரைப்படுக்கு முற்று நடித்து நடித்து நடித்து நடித்து குறித்து குறி
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ and any extensions or renewals thereof (including those pursuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of
principal and in each including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on the contract of the cont
thereof as may, be ad an x' oursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement dated APRIL 24, 1993 and extensions and renewals the xof (horein "Note"), providing for monthly installments, and interest at the rate and under the terms specified in the Note, and an adjustments in the interest rate if that rate is variable, and providing for a credit alimit stated in the principal sum vove and an initial advance of \$ 22,900.00
rame salt and greaters transmittee on traffer your denied and extrem our shared salt on their transmittees and mesques, all him disable
TO SECURE to Lender the consumer of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, including any increases if the contract rate is viriable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the payment of all other sums, with interest the confidence in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and (4) the performance of covenants and agree ments of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described property located in the County of Cook  State of Himois:
yd blad sbrut yan socioli or bant i dignorg flad roure (sociolis) did yd bances ban it did ter ac ac ac per ban gdyga flades ballotsi,7s AND (8aIN. BLOCK);6 IN. FUL HERAS;ADDITIONSTO; HAMMOD Aggygare i skal diddid t
NORTHWEST 1/4, LYING SOUTH OF THE CHICAN CENTRAL RAILROAD STATE OF CHICAN CENTRAL RAILROAD

weigige, it at at tight, a othal metarh, accompalight a thin which has proved as the Metroge, including Horower's car singue as neste payments relicu des Sounies, e shall pay or cause in he pest all carees, are e surente end other charges. Times sary winds any patein a process of the blotterage, and less chald programme or ground VEF -- 01 RECORDINGS benneni ernogen) san nei ben een rotteren en raterra were snomewangen init open mil #1799 ARAN, B129, 95/93/93 19:37:00 Commence of the state of the commence of the commence of the state of the state of the state of the state of the commence of the state of the state

RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD

. December of colonial togging in vin. City) of six in the street abit him in fill

mili almani des renormals descrets de les escretamentes cal ago en demodifiquenças en ciragosy este leste bain ego

CALUMET CITY,

(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgagee HOUSEHOLD BANK, F.S.B.

al (berain "Lander"); that comment about all source in well aldicating in soul mirrod) must a Alan in thing as easily out than a while will ashing whitegray was speed

IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RA
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY.

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 24TH day of APRIL (Heading), 1993, between the Mortgagor, CHARLES E ANDERSON AND GEORGIA A ANDERSON, HUS AND WIFE

min derbivery probes it and howevery can come to controll out and made out that concentent in CONK of OUNTY, RECORDER of out? nch approved such in the species and by ventulodd. All insurate a policies and neurosis that been been appended to Footer and could be a standard neuropour chains of their at an in a form of chains to contact the standard with thir did minocopy. Prairies to the reserved to beet consistence of each consistency of the reserved as the consistency of the property loguinational cover thickeries

. If the Playeriy is about because the familiare falls to requart to tead or water till beed teach the data action of solded by the sectional anterior monomic copyill allow to estim techniques benedict touched and the test of the allow and apply the further property at Ladde X apilife the colories of apply of the Crewely or to the sums

Try-six atom and Maintenance of Frippety, Licoslobby Condonioùens: Busant Sair Developments, Rorawer the because the people of people and shall not essaudit basee of writter improved or deterioration of the Property-and m of those is because the control of and in a plane, Lugit Backbisment, Burrower and performed all bisrower's obligations under the dealaritingor. or vary when the confininguing on planned unit directions in the the tree into and regulations of the Ameginaals terinfizeral line Horisinglages in a Vinimit or manifold block

7. Processon of Everter's Survey's Reprover litte to perform the enemal collegeneous contained in this blorgage. the fractional most off add of control of the contr

(Street)

begins thate are to the same of the period has an other a suprement and referred and begins to income and allinois. therein "Property Address"); Ad sub vel beaution pages tall to promode the harmon sach suppure that he pertition upper the time to the time consisting pertition (above appropriate computed institute entanla od aultur ilas salni taninuaren jum enem ili entem. Lingupou tien 🦿 depera sen

TOGETHER with all the improve nearenew of hereafter tested on the troubly and all elsements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rutes. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower prys Finds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Fedrial or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assess ner ts, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law or mits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debits to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, the ther with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall

pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the defic ency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or it acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage

- 3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender valler the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pyrfor n all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all trues, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter accepted on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hare do as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall by in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other recurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss

if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

## NOFFICIAL

Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation of other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are liereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which

has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forheurnnee By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of smortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to univ successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reison of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by

applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Bo. ower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without rele sir g that Borrower or moulfying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when given it, the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The stree and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The forego, og sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mongrige or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which on be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declar & to the severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by ap licable law or limited herein, because

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation bereof.

ecution or after recordation hereof. A long of the first house two does be a long to the description of the first house of the improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower en'ers into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable of Linder, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or pervices in connection with improvements

made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of unre years or less not containing an option to purchase. (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household ap nicroes, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A rainsfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which thes not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Horie Lian Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new ion were being made to the transferce, Borrower will continue to be sobligated under the Note, and this Mortgage, unless Ler de releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by on Mortgage to b immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by

paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except us provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon rayment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to

Borrower. Borrower shan pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homester Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Porrower has executed this Mortgage.

$\mathcal{A}_{i} = \{ (x_i, x_i) \in \mathcal{A}_i \}$		001	arles E.	06		
	Ox	Tim	aries (.	muses	- Bo	rrower
to a		Λ u	`			
$(\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}, \mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}) = (\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}, \mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}) = (\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}, \mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}) = (\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}}, \mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{A}})$		والولير	angles (	<u>e Cenal</u>	us-	<del></del>
$\mathcal{A}(s_{t+1},s_{t+1},s_{t+1},r_{t+1}) = \frac{1}{s_{t+1}} \left( \mathcal{A}(s_{t+1},s_{t+1},s_{t+1},r_{t+1}) \right)$	01-		I		- Bo	orrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	Cook		County ss:		J. L	G. that
I, Jacqueline M Charles E Ande	rson and Geo	rgia A Anderso	in and for said co	unty and state,	do nereby certi	ry that
personally known to me to				scribed to the fo	regoing instrun	nent,
appeared before me this d	av in person, and acl	cnowledged that t				
	their	free volunt ry act	, for the uses and	purposes therein	n set forth.	
	•	F 4.4		April		93
Given under my	hand and official sea	l, this	day of _	April	, 19	
16. G	1-1-101	Sal	releu	2-17(· \sq	ureli	
My Commission expires:	12/2/16	700	(1)	Notary Public		
		( )	$\nu$	,		
Programme the second	· ·		Ims iest	rument was prep	pared by:	
OFFICIAL S	DEAL 8		Janice	Nauna		
JACQUELINE NOTARY PUBLIC, STA	nn lateratett 🕏	•	Janice	(Fiame)		<del></del>
My COMMISSION IS				(1 laine)		
		555 Bu	ırnham Ave	Calumet	City, Il	60409
And the second second		<del></del>		(Address)		
i series de la companya de la compa						
	(Space belo	w This Line Reserved F	or Lender and Re	corder)		<del></del>
			Return To:		(5)	
	i	and the same of th	Household Ba	nk fsh	_()	
			961 Weigel D	-	_	
	i. G		Elmhurst, IL			

3325907